RESOLUTION NO. 24-06
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Jow.,é. gﬂ;_a_/(_aﬂ ___ONTHE

23" DAY OF _ Jamusms— _, 2006,

A RESOLUTION DECLARING SPECIFIC EQUIPMENT
NO LONGER UTILIZED BY THE CITY OF
CENTERVILLE AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO DISPOSE OF
SAID SURPLUS PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE GUIDELINES AS STATED HEREIN.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desires to maintain adequate equipment to be
utilized by its personnel, and

WHEREAS, equipment no longer needed for use by City personnel may be
declared as surplus property.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY
RESOLVES:

Section 1.  That the property outlined in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a
part hereof is hereby declared as surplus property, and the City Manager is hereby
authorized and directed to dispose of said property, in accordance with Chapter 212 of the
Centerville Municipal Code.

PASSED this 237% _ dayof __~/anuams— , 2006.

/
C No2 fooos)

myor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Dtna (L. Oa/mm)

Clerk of Council of the @ of Centerville, Ohio




CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number oY-06
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the A <l day
of ANUALIN] e , 2006.

A

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency
with existing Ordinances, the
Charter and Constitutional Provisions.
Department of Law
Scott A. Liberman
Municipal Attorney




Make
Fargo
Motorola Forte
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Toro
Canon
Neopost
JES
Brother
Brother
Micron
Pony
Pony
Pony
Pony
Micron
Micron
Dell
Dell
Dell
Micron
Dell
Verizon
Compaqg
Pony

General Electric
General Electric

Olympus
Olympus
Olympus

Surplus Property
Model Description
53001 Photo printer
F2157A MDT
4100 Computer tower
4100 Computer tower
4100 Computer tower
4100 Computer tower
4100 Computer tower
4100 Computer tower
4100 Computer tower
4100 Computer tower
Pentium Il  Computer tower
Pentium I Computer tower
Pentium [l  Computer tower
Pentium Il Computer tower
Pentium Il  Computer tower
Pentium Il  Computer tower
Pentium Il  Computer tower
Pentium Il  Computer Tower
Optiplex GX1  Computer tower
Optiplex GX1 Computer tower
Optiplex GX1 Computer tower
Optiplex GX1 Computer tower
325 Mower
NP7130F Copier
SM94 Postage Machine
CD Rom
HL-1440 Printer
MFC-4350  Fax Machine
Computer tower
Computer tower
Computer tower
Computer tower
Computer tower
Server
Computer tower
Computer tower
15" Monitor
17" Monitor
17" Monitor
Server
Cell Phones
Server
Server
MPI VHF portabie radio
MPI VHF portable radio
OM-1 35 mm Camera
365 Camera Flash
LVP-1 Camera Flash

Asset Number
10200
10212
10229
10385
10762
10764
10785
10787
10788
10797
10798
10799
10800
10801
10804
10807
10810

10813
11222

11224
11225
11226
10488
11107
10027
10365

10091
10258
10046
10035
10098
10106
10731
10751
10815

10190

10040
10039
400
414
157
158
159

Exhibit "A"



