RESOLUTION NO. <u>94-0</u>6 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER <u>Paul Sheslam</u> ON THE <u>23nd</u> DAY OF <u>January</u> , 2006.
A RESOLUTION DECLARING SPECIFIC EQUIPMENT NO LONGER UTILIZED BY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO DISPOSE OF SAID SURPLUS PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES AS STATED HEREIN.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desires to maintain adequate equipment to be utilized by its personnel, and
WHEREAS, equipment no longer needed for use by City personnel may be declared as surplus property.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the property outlined in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made part hereof is hereby declared as surplus property, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to dispose of said property, in accordance with Chapter 212 of the Centerville Municipal Code.
PASSED this 23nd day of January, 2006. (Marls Kengels)
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby	
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 04-06	-,7
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 23nd day	
of <u>January</u> , 2006.	

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing Ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

Surplus Property

Make	Model	Description	Asset Number
Fargo	53001	Photo printer	10200
Motorola Forte	F2157A	MDT	10212
Dell	4100	Computer tower	10229
Dell	4100	Computer tower	10385
Dell	4100	Computer tower	10762
Dell	4100	Computer tower	10764
Dell	4100	Computer tower	10785
Dell	4100	Computer tower	10787
Dell	4100	Computer tower	10788
Dell	4100	Computer tower	10797
Dell	Pentium III	Computer tower	10798
Dell	Pentium III	Computer tower	10799
Dell	Pentium III	Computer tower	10800
Dell	Pentium III	Computer tower	10801
Dell	Pentium III	Computer tower	10804
Dell	Pentium III	Computer tower	10807
Dell	Pentium III	Computer tower	10810
Dell	Pentium III	Computer Tower	10813
Dell	Optiplex GX1	Computer tower	11222
Dell	Optiplex GX1	Computer tower	11224
Dell	Optiplex GX1	Computer tower	11225
Dell	Optiplex GX1	Computer tower	11226
Toro	325	Mower	10488
Canon	NP7130F	Copier	11107
Neopost	SM94	Postage Machine	10027
JES		CD Rom	10365
Brother	HL-1440	Printer	
Brother	MFC-4350	Fax Machine	10091
Micron		Computer tower	10258
Pony		Computer tower	10046
Pony		Computer tower	10035
Pony		Computer tower	10098
Pony		Computer tower	10106
Micron		Server	10731
Micron		Computer tower	10751
Dell		Computer tower	10815
Dell		15" Monitor	
Dell		17" Monitor	
Micron		17" Monitor	
Dell		Server	10190
Verizon		Cell Phones	
Compaq		Server	10040
Pony		Server	10039
General Electric	MPI	VHF portable radio	400
General Electric	MPI	VHF portable radio	414
Olympus	OM-1	35 mm Camera	157
Olympus	365	Camera Flash	158
Olympus	LVP-I	Camera Flash	159